TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM799075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moberg Research, Inc.		03/28/2023	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Natus Medical Incorporated	
Street Address:	3150 Pleasant View Road	
City:	Middleton	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53562	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5587263	MICROMED
Registration Number:	4341488	INFOMAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3212552332

Email: tmdocket@uslegalteam.com

Widerman Malek, PL **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1990 W. New Haven Avenue

Address Line 2: Second Floor

Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32904

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel c. Pierron
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel C. Pierron/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Moberg Research to Natus#page1.tif source=Assignment - Moberg Research to Natus#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008026 FRAME: 0446

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Moberg Research, Inc. a Pennsylvania Corporation, with its principal place of business at 224 S Maple St, Ambler, Pennsylvania, 19002, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications:

- 1. 5,587,263 for "MICROMED" registered on October 16, 2018 (Attorney Docket 4735.01166);
- 2. 4,341,488 for "INFOMAP" registered on May 28, 2013 (Attorney Docket 4735.01167) and

WHEREAS, Natus Medical Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 3150 Pleasant View Road, Middleton, Wisconsin 53562, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest, including any and all goodwill associated therewith, in and to said above-referenced marks.

And said Assignor for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, interest, and all the goodwill associated with the Trademark Registration herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that said Assignor will communicate to said Assignee any facts known to said Assignor respecting said trademark, and will testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by said Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of said trademark, and otherwise aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full trademark protection on said trademark enforcing proper protection under said trademark, but in every instance at the Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my signature on the date listed below.

Page 1 of 2

Dated: MARCH 28 , 2023.

MOBERG RESEARCH, INC.

By: Douglas A. Balog

Its: VP and General Counsel

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BREVARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of physical presence or ☐ online notarization, this **28**th day/of March, 2023, by Douglas A. Balog.

Notary Public State of Florida Alexander J Repass My Commission GG 920493 Expires 10/07/2023

Signature of Notary Public - State of Florida)

(Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

Produced Identification FLDL ☐ Personally Known OR

Page 2 of 2